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U.S. District Court

District of Columbia
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 4/16/2009 at 7:17 PM and filed on 4/16/2009
Case Name: USA v. STEVENS
Case Number: 1:08-cr-231
Filer:
Document Number: No document attached

Docket Text:
MINUTE ORDER directing the Clerk of the Court to open a new case for matters related to the
Court's April 7, 2009 Order appointing Attorney Henry F. Schuelke III to investigate and
prosecute such criminal contempt proceedings as may be appropriate, pursuant to Federal Rule of
Criminal Procedure 42. It is FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of the Court shall post a copy
of that Order on the docket of the new case, and shall post notice of the new case number and
caption on the docket in this case. Signed by Judge Emmet G. Sullivan on April 16, 2009. (AS)

1:08-cr-231-1 Notice has been electronically mailed to:

Francis Joseph Warin fwarin@gibsondunn.com

Brendan V. Sullivan, Jr bsullivan@wc.com

Robert Madison Cary rcary@wc.com

Craig D. Singer csinger@wc.com

Edward P. Sullivan edward.sullivan@usdoj.gov

Brenda K. Morris brenda.morris@usdoj.gov

David Penn Burns dburns@gibsondunn.com

Joseph Marshall Terry, Jr jterry@wc.com

Alex Giscard Romain aromain@wc.com
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Paul M O'Brien paul.obrien@usdoj.gov

William J. Stuckwisch william.stuckwisch@usdoj.gov

Nicholas A. Marsh nicholas.marsh@usdoj.gov

Brian Christopher Baldrate bbaldrate@gibsondunn.com

Joseph W. Bottini joe.bottini@usdoj.gov, Kelli.Walker@usdoj.gov

James A. Goeke james.goeke@usdoj.gov, Kelli.Walker@usdoj.gov

Beth A. Stewart bstewart@wc.com

David L. Jaffe david.jaffe@usdoj.gov

1:08-cr-231-1 Notice will be delivered by other means to::

Patty Merkamp Stemler
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLOMBIA 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
) 

) 
) 

v. ) Criminal No. 08-231(EGS) 

? FILED 
THEODORE F. STEVENS, ) 

) APR 8 - 2009 
Defendant. ) 

_________________ ) NANCY MAYER WHJTTINGTON CLERK 
U.S. DISTRICT COURT, 

ORDER 

Upon consideration of the entire record in this case, and 

for the reasons stated in open court on April 7, 2009, it is 

hereby 

ORDERED that pursuant to Federal Rule of Criminal Procedure 

42, the Court appoints Attorney Henry F. Schuelke, III, to 

investigate and prosecute such criminal contempt proceedings as 

may be appropriate against William M. Welch, II, Brenda K. 

Morris, Nicholas A. Marsh, Edward P. Sullivan, Joseph W. Bottini, 

and James A. Goeke. It is further 

ORDERED that the government shall cooperate with Mr. 

Schuelke, including providing him with access to investigative 

files, witnesses, and other information as requested. 

SO ORDERED. 

Signed: Emmet G. Sullivan 
United States District Judge 
April 7, 2009 


